
Registration number of individual producer: LACON 009DE278

GGN: 4049928863263

On-site audit

Announced inspection

LACON declares that the production of the products mentioned on this certificate has been found to be 

compliant in accordance with the standard:

Stefan Hußnätter Gemüsekulturen

90427 Nürnberg, Boxbergweg 9

Issued to

Germany

C E R T I F I C A T E

Option 1 - individual producer

P&C´s Version 6.0_Sep 2022

The annex contains details of the production sites and product handling units that are included in the 

scope of this certificate.

According to GLOBALG.A.P.®

General Regulations Version 6.0_Sep 2022

cauliflower Yes in-field 1 1 0,5 No Germany

leek Yes in-field 1 1 52 No Germany

kohlrabi Yes in-field 1 1 36 No Germany

radish
(Radieschen, 
Rettich)

Yes in-field 1 1 19 No Germany

asparagus Yes in-field 1 1 3 No Germany

celery Yes in-field 1 1 29 No Germany

fennel Yes in-field 1 1 14 No Germany

cabbage
(Kopfkohl, 
Wirsing)

Yes in-field 1 1 23 No Germany

lettuce Yes in-field 1 1 65 No Germany

rhubarb Yes in-field 1 1 1 No Germany

chard Yes in-field 1 1 0,5 No Germany

spring onion Yes in-field 1 1 0,5 No Germany

endive Yes in-field 1 1 2 No Germany

LACON GmbH
A-4150 Rohrbach-Berg, Am Teich 2
Mail: office@lacon-institut.at
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certificate number: 2025 - 01



Registration number of individual producer: LACON 009DE278

GGN: 4049928863263

On-site audit

Announced inspection

Valid to:

29.12.2025

19.11.2026

Authorized by

Valid from:

Date of certification decision:

The current status of this certificate is always displayed at: https://database.globalgap.org

29.12.2025

29.12.2025Date of issue:

Denk Richard

chinese 
cabbage

Yes in-field 1 1 5 No Germany

kale Yes in-field 1 1 8 No Germany

pumpkin
(Hokkaido)

Yes in-field 1 1 1 No Germany

broccoli Yes in-field 1 1 21 No Germany

cucumber Yes in-field 1 1 0,5 No Germany

LACON GmbH
A-4150 Rohrbach-Berg, Am Teich 2
Mail: office@lacon-institut.at
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certificate number: 2025 - 01



Registration number of individual producer: LACON 009DE278

GGN: 4049928863263

On-site audit

Announced inspection

Annex for GGN 4049928863263
Date of issue: 29.12.2025

Site name and 

address

Product(s)

Production sites

For plant scope

parallel 
owner-
ship

Product 
handling

Harvest 
included

Production 
area of non-
covered 
harvest

Production 
area of 
covered 
harvest

asparagus                
broccoli                 
cabbage                  
cauliflower              
celery                   
chard                    
chinese cabbage          
cucumber                 
endive                   
fennel                   
kale                     
kohlrabi                 
leek                     
lettuce                  
pumpkin                  
radish                   
rhubarb                  
spring onion             

Eigener Betrieb No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

3
21
23
0,5
29
0,5
5
0,5
2
14
8
36
52
65
1
19
1
0,5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Product(s)Unit name and addressGGN

Product Handling Units

parallel 

ownership

cauliflower                     
leek                            
kohlrabi                        
radish                          
asparagus                       
celery                          
fennel                          
cabbage                         
lettuce                         
rhubarb                         
chard                           
spring onion                    
endive                          
chinese cabbage                 
kale                            
pumpkin                         
broccoli                        
cucumber                        

4049928863263 Stefan Hußnätter Gemüsekulturen
Boxbergweg 9
90427 Nürnberg
Germany

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

LACON GmbH
A-4150 Rohrbach-Berg, Am Teich 2
Mail: office@lacon-institut.at
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certificate number: 2025 - 01



Registration number of individual producer: LACON 009DE277

GGN: 4049928197221

On-site audit

Announced inspection

LACON declares that the production of the products mentioned on this certificate has been found to be 

compliant in accordance with the standard:

Gemüsehof Hußnätter eGbR

90765 Fürth, Gründlacher Straße 36

Issued to

Germany

C E R T I F I C A T E

Option 1 - individual producer

P&C´s Version 6.0_Sep 2022

The annex contains details of the production sites and product handling units that are included in the 

scope of this certificate.

According to GLOBALG.A.P.®

General Regulations Version 6.0_Sep 2022

leek Yes in-field 1 1 5 No Germany

lettuce Yes in-field 1 1 64 No Germany

rhubarb Yes in-field 1 1 26 No Germany

radish Yes in-field 1 1 2 No Germany

asparagus Yes in-field 1 1 40 No Germany

chard Yes in-field 1 1 0,5 No Germany

celery Yes in-field 1 1 2 No Germany

spring onion Yes in-field 1 1 0,5 No Germany

endive Yes in-field 1 1 6 No Germany

chinese 
cabbage

Yes in-field 1 1 2 No Germany

kale Yes in-field 1 1 0,5 No Germany

pumpkin Yes in-field 1 1 1 No Germany

cabbage Yes in-field 1 1 2,5 No Germany

cauliflower Yes in-field 1 1 12 No Germany

kohlrabi Yes in-field 1 1 2 No Germany

fennel Yes in-field 1 1 2 No Germany

LACON GmbH
A-4150 Rohrbach-Berg, Am Teich 2
Mail: office@lacon-institut.at
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certificate number: 2025 - 01



Registration number of individual producer: LACON 009DE277

GGN: 4049928197221

On-site audit

Announced inspection

Valid to:

29.12.2025

20.11.2026

Authorized by

Valid from:

Date of certification decision:

The current status of this certificate is always displayed at: https://database.globalgap.org

29.12.2025

29.12.2025Date of issue:

Denk Richard

broccoli Yes in-field 1 1 1 No Germany

cucumber Yes in-field 1 1 8 No Germany

LACON GmbH
A-4150 Rohrbach-Berg, Am Teich 2
Mail: office@lacon-institut.at
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certificate number: 2025 - 01



Registration number of individual producer: LACON 009DE277

GGN: 4049928197221

On-site audit

Announced inspection

Annex for GGN 4049928197221
Date of issue: 29.12.2025

Site name and 

address

Product(s)

Production sites

For plant scope

parallel 
owner-
ship

Product 
handling

Harvest 
included

Production 
area of non-
covered 
harvest

Production 
area of 
covered 
harvest

asparagus                
broccoli                 
cabbage                  
cauliflower              
celery                   
chard                    
chinese cabbage          
cucumber                 
endive                   
fennel                   
kale                     
kohlrabi                 
leek                     
lettuce                  
pumpkin                  
radish                   
rhubarb                  
spring onion             

Eigener Betrieb No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field
in-field

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

40
1
2,5
12
2
0,5
2
8
6
2
0,5
2
5
64
1
2
26
0,5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Product(s)Unit name and addressGGN

Product Handling Units

parallel 

ownership

leek                            
lettuce                         
rhubarb                         
radish                          
asparagus                       
chard                           
celery                          
spring onion                    
endive                          
chinese cabbage                 
kale                            
pumpkin                         
cabbage                         
cauliflower                     
kohlrabi                        
fennel                          
broccoli                        
cucumber                        

4049928197221 Gemüsehof Hußnätter eGbR
Gründlacher Straße 36
90765 Fürth
Germany

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

LACON GmbH
A-4150 Rohrbach-Berg, Am Teich 2
Mail: office@lacon-institut.at
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certificate number: 2025 - 01
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